
Rank Division Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Finn 274 Nic Kennedy 112 1.02.24 0.55.43 1

2 1 Snow Goose Flying 15 3491 Phil Daley Harriet Greville 109 1.03.33 0.58.18 2

3 1 Codgers Laser 186647 Damian Goninan 114 1.09.47 1.01.13 3

4 1 Mostly Harmless Laser Radial 191630 Steve Osborne 118.5 1.12.48 1.01.26 4

4 1 Quick Draw Laser Radial 152873 Kerry McGaw 118.5 RBD 4

6 1 Laser 101467 Mal McLean 114 1.10.31 1.01.51 5

7 1 The Boat Laser 174330 Tony Petersen 114 1.13.19 1.04.19 6

8 1 Laser 202597 Stephen French 114 1.13.41 1.04.38 7

9 1 Laser 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 1.14.41 1.05.31 8

10 1 Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs Adrian Condon 108 1.17.04 1.11.21 9

11 1 Purple Rain Spiral 1302 Peter Baker 125 DNF 11

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Plane Sailing Laser 141878 John Baird 114 0.44.16 0.38.50 1

2 1 Gusto Laser Radial 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 0.50.58 0.44.42 2

3 1 Laser 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 0.53.36 0.47.01 3

4 1 Mostly Harmless Laser Radial 191630 Steve Osborne 118.5 RBD 4

4 1 Codgers Laser 186647 Damian Goninan 114 0.54.40 0.47.57 4

4 1 The Boat Laser 174330 Tony Petersen 114 RBD 4

7 1 Laser 202597 Stephen French 114 0.56.34 0.49.37 5

8 1 Laser 101467 Mal McLean 114 1.01.10 0.53.39 6

9 1 Quick Draw Laser Radial 152873 Kerry McGaw 118.5 1.03.42 0.53.45 7

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 6 - 1 Fleet - 9th Jan 2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

2020/21 Saturday Pointscore Yardstick Series DIVISION 1

Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

Race 5 - 1 Fleet - 12th Dec 2020

OOD - John Byrne, Rib - Kerry

WEATHER - Sunny, Wind NE @ 10-12K, moved E during race but not too much, Was slowing twoads end.

COURSE - Port from Peninsular. Put an EAST mark in the water. Cats did full course, Monos 2 triangles, 1 sausage.



Rank Division Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Plane Sailing Laser 141878 John Baird 114 0.45.54 0.40.16 1

2 1 Finn 274 Nic Kennedy 112 0.45.36 0.40.43 2

3 1 Mostly Harmless Laser Radial 191630 Steve Osborne 118.5 0.49.06 0.41.26 3

4 1 Ripple Effect Laser 206044 Rod Baillie 114 0.47.27 0.41.37 4

5 1 Gusto Laser Radial 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 0.47.31 0.41.41 5

6 1 Codgers Laser 186647 Damian Goninan 114 0.48.29 0.42.32 6

7 1 Laser 202597 Stephen French 114 0.49.53 0.43.45 7

8 1 Quick Draw Laser Radial 152873 Kerry McGaw 118.5 0.54.04 0.45.38 8

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Laser 199110 Sam Bylett 114 1.16.51 1.07.25 1

2 1 Plane Sailing Laser 141878 John Baird 114 1.17.16 1.07.47 2

3 1 Mostly Harmless Laser Radial 191630 Steve Osborne 118.5 1.20.30 1.07.56 3

4 1 Laser 101467 Mal McLean 114 1.17.40 1.08.08 4

5 1 Gusto Laser Radial 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 1.18.20 1.08.43 5

6 1 Tor Laser Radial 191640 Gote Vikstrom 118.5 1.21.44 1.08.58 6

7 1 Laser 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 1.22.02 1.11.58 7

8 1 The Boat Laser 174330 Tony Petersen 118.5 1.26.08 1.12.41 8

9 1 Quick Draw Laser Radial 152873 Kerry McGaw 118.5 1.26.20 1.12.51 9

10 1 Snow Goose Flying 15 3491 Phil Daley Harriet Greville 109 1.19.27 1.12.53 10

11 1 Laser Radial 141878 Visitor (John Bran???) 118.5 1.35.40 1.20.44 11

12 1 Tasar 1738 Freya Slater Thor Slater 108 1.30.44 1.24.01 12

Cats did two triangles and 1.5 sausages. Monos did one triangle and .5 sausage. Finish at Mtn.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

COURSE - Starboard from Quarry, cats did 3 triangles & 2.5 sausages only going to Peninsular. Monos did two triangles and 1.5 sausages. Finish @ Bay

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 8 - 1 Fleet - 23rd Jan 2021

OOD - John Byrne, RIB Adam and Mars

WEATHER - Hot and sunny. Wind from West, roughly! 14k early and fluctuated. Droped to 5k near end. At least it stayed coming from the same direction for all the race!!

Course - From Club, Bay to starboad, rest taken to port, East Jindy, Mtn, Pen, East,, Mtn, East.

Race 7 - 1 Fleet - 16th Jan 2021

OOD - John Byrne, Peter Baker assisting. RIB Sam and Lucy

WEATHER - Cloudy but sunny, WIND - From W 15k plus with gusts 26k. Start delayed.



Rank Division Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Place Points

1 1 Plane Sailing Laser 141878 John Baird 114 NPR 0

1 1 Mostly Harmless Laser Radial 191630 Steve Osborne 118.5 NPR 0

1 1 Codgers Laser 186647 Damian Goninan 114 NPR 0

1 1 Quick Draw Laser Radial 152873 Kerry McGaw 118.5 NPR 0

1 1 Laser 202597 Stephen French 114 NPR 0

1 1 Gusto Laser Radial 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 NPR 0

1 1 Laser 101467 Mal McLean 114 NPR 0

1 1 Snow Goose Flying 15 3491 Phil Daley Harriet Greville 109 NPR 0

1 1 Finn 274 Nic Kennedy 112 NPR 0

1 1 Laser 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 NPR 0

1 1 The Boat Laser 174330 Tony Petersen 114 NPR 0

1 1 Purple Rain Spiral 1302 Peter Baker 125 NPR 0

1 1 Ripple Effect Laser 206044 Rod Baillie 114 NPR 0

1 1 Shrimp Impulse 444 Ross Lawley 118.5 NPR 0

1 1 Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs Adrian Condon 108 NPR 0

1 1 Laser 199110 Sam Bylett 114 NPR 0

1 1 Club Corsair 528 Sinead Stone Todd Rosevear 119.5 NPR 0

1 1 Seagoon Tasar 920 Rod Miller Cheryl Miller 108 NPR 0

1 1 Tor Laser Radial 191640 Gote Vikstrom 118.5 NPR 0

1 1 Laser Radial 141878 Visitor (John Bran???) 118.5 NPR 0

1 1 Tasar 1738 Freya Slater Thor Slater 108 NPR 0

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Codgers Laser 186647 Damian Goninan 114 0.55.30 0.48.41 1

2 1 Gusto Laser Radial 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 0.55.52 0.49.00 2

3 1 Plane Sailing Laser 141878 John Baird 114 OCR 3

3 1 Mostly Harmless Laser Radial 191630 Steve Osborne 118.5 OCR 3

3 1 Quick Draw Laser Radial 152873 Kerry McGaw 118.5 OCR 3

3 1 Laser 202597 Stephen French 114 0.56.43 0.49.45 3

3 1 Ripple Effect Laser 206044 Rod Baillie 114 OCR 3

8 1 Snow Goose Flying 15 3491 Phil Daley Harriet Greville 109 0.55.31 0.50.56 4

9 1 Club Corsair 528 Sinead Stone Todd Rosevear 119.5 1.00.55 0.50.59 5

10 1 Seagoon Tasar 920 Rod Miller Cheryl Miller 108 1.03.27 0.58.45 6

11 1 Laser 101467 Mal McLean 114 SWC 9

11 1 Purple Rain Spiral 1302 Peter Baker 125 DNF 9

OOD - John Byrne, RIB - Richard Churm in place of Stephen French and Ian Foster who did not attend.

WEATHER - Cloudy, wind from SSE ar 12-14k consistently.

COURSE - Port from start mark offset from Penn. Cats did 3 triangles, 2 sausages. Monos did 2 triangles, 1 sausage.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 9 - 1 Fleet - 6th Feb 2021

Race 9 was a Sternchaser event and as such individual placings are not able to be obtained. Hence the NPR code stands for Not A Pointscore Race. Zero points are earned and the result cannot 

be disgarded.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 10 - 1 Fleet - 13th Feb 2021



Rank Division Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

1 1 Plane Sailing Laser 141878 John Baird 114 0.54.24 0.47.43 1

2 1 Laser 202597 Stephen French 114 1.01.02 0.53.32 2

3 1 Mostly Harmless Laser Radial 191630 Steve Osborne 118.5 1.07.29 0.56.57 3

4 1 Codgers Laser 186647 Damian Goninan 114 RBD 4

4 1 Snow Goose Flying 15 3491 Phil Daley Harriet Greville 109 1.04.50 0.59.29 4

6 1 Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs Adrian Condon 108 1.05.24 1.00.33 5

7 1 Shrimp Impulse 444 Ross Lawley 118.5 1.12.39 1.01.18 6

8 1 Quick Draw Laser Radial 152873 Kerry McGaw 118.5 1.14.32 1.02.54 7

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Place Points

1 1 Plane Sailing Laser 141878 John Baird 114 ABD 0

1 1 Mostly Harmless Laser Radial 191630 Steve Osborne 118.5 ABD 0

1 1 Codgers Laser 186647 Damian Goninan 114 ABD 0

1 1 Quick Draw Laser Radial 152873 Kerry McGaw 118.5 ABD 0

1 1 Laser 202597 Stephen French 114 ABD 0

1 1 Gusto Laser Radial 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 ABD 0

1 1 Laser 101467 Mal McLean 114 ABD 0

1 1 Snow Goose Flying 15 3491 Phil Daley Harriet Greville 109 ABD 0

1 1 Finn 274 Nic Kennedy 112 ABD 0

1 1 Laser 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 ABD 0

1 1 The Boat Laser 174330 Tony Petersen 114 ABD 0

1 1 Purple Rain Spiral 1302 Peter Baker 125 ABD 0

1 1 Ripple Effect Laser 206044 Rod Baillie 114 ABD 0

1 1 Shrimp Impulse 444 Ross Lawley 118.5 ABD 0

1 1 Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs Adrian Condon 108 ABD 0

1 1 Laser 199110 Sam Bylett 114 ABD 0

1 1 Club Corsair 528 Sinead Stone Todd Rosevear 119.5 ABD 0

1 1 Seagoon Tasar 920 Rod Miller Cheryl Miller 108 ABD 0

1 1 Tor Laser Radial 191640 Gote Vikstrom 118.5 ABD 0

1 1 Laser Radial 141878 Visitor (John Bran???) 118.5 ABD 0

1 1 Tasar 1738 Freya Slater Thor Slater 108 ABD 0

COURSE - Port from Cardinal, one triangle. Winward return was to be Cardinal/Mountain but wind shifted and course altered to Cardinal/Peninsular.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.11

www.sailwave.com

WEATHER - Cloudy. WIND - Miserable! A lot of W in it initia;lly up to 8K. Died after half an hour.

COURSE - Starboard from a Pen offset. One triangle and one sausage only.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 12 - 1 Fleet - 27th Mar 2021

OOD - John Byrne, RIB - Richard Churm and John Russell

WEATHER - Overcast, WIND - Light from NNW then moved to NE. Moved back to NW and gusted to 12k and then absolutely died leading to abandoning race.

Race 11 - 1 Fleet - 27th Feb 2021

OOD - John Byrne, RIB - Damian and his daughter
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